### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

#### Form ACO-1 ORIGINAL September 1999 Must Be Typed

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 065-23,518 <u>- ΑΡΑΔ</u>
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Graham
Address: P. O. Box 399 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	SW_NE_Sec. 1 Twp. 8 S. R. 22 East W West
Garden City KS 67846	2650 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: Cardon City, NO 07040  Purchaser: N/A  JUN 0 2 2009	2100 FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith RECEIVED	
Phone: (620) 275-2963	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
•	(circle one) NE SE NW SW  BUCKNER-ALEXANDER 1-1
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: BUCKNER-ALEXANDER Well #: 1-1
License: 31548	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: Jason Alm	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2128' Kelly Bushing: 2136'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3725' Plug Back Total Depth: 3707'
Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   ✓ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1660
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1660'
Operator:	foot doub to Surface 135
Well Name:	Alt - Dig - 425
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 16,000 ppm Fluid volume 240 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lease Name: License No.:
12-10-08	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-3 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING 5. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
letern are compare and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fitle: Compliance Coordinator Date: 5-29-09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
and in	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 192 day of	Wireline Log Received
$\frac{1}{20}$	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Jan Dudte	UIC Distribution
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date Commission Expires:  NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas  MARY L. WATTS	
MARY L. WATTS  My Appt. Exp. 8-7-2010	

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior, Ir	1C.				BUCKNER-A	LEXANDER	_ Well #: <u>1-1</u>				
Sec. 1 Twp8	S. R. 22	. 🗌 Eas	st 🗹 West	Coun	ity: Graha	am						
INSTRUCTIONS: Si tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowin- covery, and flow rate	g and shu s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether : long with	shut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressui	res, botton	n hole		
Drill Stem Tests Take		<b>∠</b> \	′es 🗌 No		VL	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	□s	ample		
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		∕es ✔ No		Nam	e ⁄drite		Тор 1674	_	atum 462		
Cores Taken	\	\	∕es ☑ No		1	hydrite		1708		<del>4</del> 02 428		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		VV	<del></del>		Торе	•		3105		969		
List All E. Logs Run:					Heel	bner		3315		1179		
•					Torc	onto		3336	-1	201		
Sonic Cement	•		,		Lans	sing		3348	-1	212		
Induction Log,	Dual Compens	sated P	orosity Log	i,	BKC			3548	-1	1412		
					Arbi	cl;e		3645	-1	1509		
		Dane		RECORD			Nan ata					
Purpose of String	Size Hole	1	ze Casing	<del></del>	eight	ermediate, produc	Type of	# Sacks	Type a	nd Percent		
Surface Pipe	Drilled 12-1/4"	Set (In O.D.)			s. / Ft.	Depth 211'	Cement	Used	Additives 3% cc 2% gel			
Production Pipe			20#		3724'	Common EA/2	150 sx 130 sx	3% CC	2% gei			
	- 1,1,0	5-1/2"				0724		100 32	<del> </del>			
L		<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SOI	JEEZE RECORD	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement		s Used	DEEZE NEOONE	8					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone												
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		8	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth						
4	3653' TO 3656'	· collago or	240111110114111101	1014104		2500 GAL;		ateriai Oseuj		Depth		
						KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION						
									COMMISSIO	/N		
								JUN 0 2 2				
TURNUC TO THE							F	RECEIV	/ED			
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8"	Set At 3704'	_	Packer None	At	Liner Run	Yes 🔽 No	,				
	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met		Flowing	g Pumpii	ng Gas Li	ft 🗀 Oth	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate			Gas-Oil Ratio	(Septemb	Gravity		
Per 24 Hours	N/A		N/A		N/A					-		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (	COMPLETION	NC			Production Inter	val					
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	<i>fy)</i> Per	rf. 🔲 C	oually Comp.	Commingled _					



CHARGE TO:	
ADDRESS	1. December, 1 xc.
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

T	10	K	<b>C</b>	1
ŀ	ľ	'n	ᆮ	ı

N2	•	1	5	2	6	q
1 V		ŧ	J	<u>۔</u>	v	IJ

PAGE		OF	<u> </u>	-
	1	1		
	OWNER			-5

SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT	NO.		ASE	41	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			DAT	_	OWN	ER	
2 Nov. 17	12	TICKET TYPE	CONTRACTO	OR	n.	res-Alexandres	RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	)			- 6 07 ER NO.	<u> </u>		
2. 10000 170	<del>, 4-,</del>	SERVICE SALES	From	iaj i			Larbo	ľ	VIA >	NW/B	0940	W					
3.		WELL TYPE	7	WE			URPOSE			WELL PERMIT	ÑO.		WEL	L LOCATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRU	CTIONS		* * *	Colo Co.	wout Billas	101 (0 16	40_		<del></del>						
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ Number	roc	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575			7			MILEAGE # 113				10	B. 8 1			7	<b>)</b> ()	-121	<u>w</u>
578			1			Auna Cho	dep - Mut. 1	Tot Col	lor	,	01	1640	CF	1400	00	1400	b2_
290			_ /			D. Air				2	pal	_		35	20)	70	pc_
10.1		KANS	/			Trot Call	las Tool	Routa	e	1	eu.	5%	///	250	(X)	2570	<u> </u>
•	REC	KANSAS CORPORATION	_		<u> </u>												 
320	m =	OR ATTON	2			JAID - Cerus	J			135	5K	17-100	1/2	16	00	21/0	<u> </u>
176°	2 2009 IVED	NCOMMISSIO	2		<u> </u>	Florele				3.1	/ <i>b</i> s				50	51	<u> </u>
581		<del>-</del>	2			Scaurice C	horse - Tewar	d	,	200	54			,	90	370	200
<i>5</i> 83						Diagage				103.02	ועך		1/5		25"	785	29
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and con-		•	•	•	- 1		YMENT TO:	WITHO	QUIPMEN' UT BREAK	T PERFORMED		REE DECIDEO	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTA	AL	5436	i 1 <i>29</i>
but are not limited			, INDEMI	NITY, and	d	SWIFT SER	RVICES, INC.	MET YO	DERSTOC DUR NEED ERVICE W	AS							 
START OF WORK OR DE	UST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS			P.O. B	OX 466	WE OP AND PE CALCU	ERATED 1 RFORME LATIONS	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB	HOUT DELAY? HE EQUIPMENT ) JOB			Graha TAX 5.55	7	140	147		
X DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED	<u> </u>	 □ A.M. ☑ P.M.			7, KS 67560 98-2300			FIED WITH OUR YES STOMER DID NO		□ NO	1	TOTAL	27.13	5574	176
		CUSTO	MED ACC	EDTANCE	OS M	ATERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer bereby as	knowledgee					his ticket				
SWIFT OPERATOR	10	/ /	NVIER ACC		PPROV		The customer hereby ac		eceipt Oi	the materials a	- 56171	ces listed oil t	nis tieket.			Thank?	Youl
	1 200	· foliage		1												Timin 1	w.

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 1-19 PAGE NO.

ZILLES!	ion le des	1101 Jic	1- /			Burknes	- Abx	nucher Coment Poit Coller 15269
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM T	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	11:00				,			On location
								Sel-p Tits - Pallabila 1660'
	11:20							with an loc
<del></del>	11:30		ļ			1200		Flow 1st T.C Closed Collection
	<u> </u>				_	Mosed	T	Apon P.C.
	/1:35	3 1/4	6			2,56	chood	
	ļ	31/2	<u> </u>	1	_	300		5141 5 ND cut @ 11.2 1/901
	<u> </u>		106/2					Count ric @ 120 SVS - ince out to 13"
	1.		72					Fin mut - 135 Total Mixed
	<u> </u>		5					GAS & DEDI SERI HAC.
			ļ			Closel	1700	Clase PC + 754
	<del> </del>				-		1.	Rig run 5 th
	<del> </del>				-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Rounal the 2 Mags
	42:2:			ļ			ļ	Job Complete
	12:30		<del> </del>					
	<del> </del>				<del> </del>	<b></b>		washing & Partup Tit
	<del>                                     </del>							16
-	<u> </u>		<del> </del>		-		<b> </b>	And Roine & Rob
	<del> </del>							Ason, Blower 1800
	1							(15 5K5 to FRA)
	1	·						
								·
								·
								KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
								JUN 0 2 2009
								RECEIVED
					ļ	ļ		"\_CEIVED
				ļ	ļ			
	ļ		ļ	<b> </b>				
	ļ		<u> </u>	<b> </b>	<u> </u>			·
	<u> </u>							
			<u> </u>					



CHARGE TO:	American Warrior In	c
ADDRESS	The second secon	
CITY, STATE, ZIF	PCODE	<del> </del>

**TICKET** 

Nº 15237

	·	<u> </u>	1 .
I IPAGE		OF	
11		1	
- 11	1	<del>- 7</del> /	
- 11	•	1 4	-

SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	СПУ	DATE	OWNER
1. Hays Ks-	7-1	Buckner-Alexander	Graham	KS		12-16-08	same
2. NessCity, Ks	TICKELPYPE CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.	7	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
	SERVICE DIS	covery Drla #1			Location		
3.			PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4.	0:1	Development L	ement Longstring				
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	,					

PRICE		3	DESCRIPTION					UNIT	AMOUNT			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE # ///	70	n			7 00	490 00	シ —
578		/			Pum Charge Changstring)	1	P4	5725		1400 90	1400 0	0
221		1			Liquid KEL	2	al			2600	52 0	<u>~</u>
281		1			Mudflush	500	201			100	500 00	مر <u>—</u>
290	KA	1			D-Air	2	991			35 00	70 0	0
402	<b>70</b>	1	<u></u>		Centralizers	ブ	Pa	55	"	100 00	700 00	<i>®</i>
403	CORPORATION D 2	1			Basket		ta			300 00	300	<i>-</i> -
404	o 2	1			Port Callar	1	24		ļ ļ	2300 00	2300 00	<u>シ</u>
406	m 8 g	1			L.D. Plug & Battle		<u> </u>			26090	260 00	ں <del>-</del> -
407	O MISSI	1			Insert Float Shoe w/ fill	1	وم			325 PU	525	<i>-</i> -
	N				,		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>					<u>i                                     </u>		لِــاِ	<u>    i    l                            </u>		_
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledge	ies and	d agrees to	σŢ	SUF	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS- AGRE	E DACE TOTAL	6397 0	ø

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X DATE SIGNED.

12-16-08

TIME SIGNED

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE_	PAGE TOTAL	1297	00
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE IVIAL	6397 4623	38
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?					11020	1
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				subtotal		<u> </u>
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Graham TAX 5,55%	428	85
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE	RVICE?					
CUSTOMER DID NOT V	TOTAL	11, 499	1,2.5			

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

AM.

Thank You!

#### SWIFT Services Inc

#### **TICKET CONTINUATION**

TICKET No. 15237

PO Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300

Customer

American Warrior Inc Well Buckner Alexander 12-16-08

Service	o, me	11. 700-790-2	300	MMERICAN WATTION KAC	TI-I BUCKA EF ITIEX	ander	12-16-00	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNT LOG ACCT	ING TIME	DESCRIPTION	on: WM gry.	U/M :	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
325	Total Manager	2	ij Or .	Standard Cement	175 sks	l om	13 00	2275 00
27(		2	++-	Flocele	50 00		150	75 00
203		2	++-	Salt	900   #		20	180 00
204		2	1	Calseal	8 sks	i	30 00	240
276 283 284 285		2		CFR-1	100 #		450	450 0
			1-1		100	<del></del>		
					i	i	1	
		1	<del>                                     </del>			+		
		<del>                                      </del>	† †			-		<del>_</del>
						Ţ		
			1		1			
	.,	11			1			
. •	<b>2</b>							
	WARS CORPORATION COMPSSION FRECEIVE						i	i
<del></del>	SCORPORITION COMM							
** - * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 TION		11.					i
					- I	i	ļ ļ	
	350							
						1	i	i
						l		
						Ī		
						i		
581		2		SERVICE CHARGE 1755K5	CUBIC FEET		1 80	332 50
583		2		SERVICE CHARGE  1755KS  CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE 18300	TON MILES 640.5		1 75	1120 88
•		-				CONTIN	IANIONTOTAL	11/22 38

DATE 2-16-08 PAGE NO.
TICKET NO. SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG WELL NO. # /-/ LEASE Buckner-Alexander Cement Longstring CUSTOMER American Warrior Inc CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS onloc WIFE 1200 RTD 3725' 52"x/4" x 3729 'x19' Cent. 1,3,5,7,9,11,48 Bask, 49 P.C. 49@ 1660' start FE 1405 Break Circulation Plug RH+MH 30/15 sks EA-2 215 200 Start Mudflush 1610 Start Cenent 1305ks EA-2 End Cenent 1618 20/0 1624 9/ 0 1627 64 Catch Cenent 1638 90,5 1649 FloatHeld KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JUN 0 2 2009 RECEIVED Thank you Nick, Josh F. & Don Q

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 34832

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 RANGE** CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 4:45pm COUNTY OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Scovery 741 **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE 85/8 AMOUNT ORDERED 150 3F2 DEPTH 21/ **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** COMMON 150 @ 13.50 2025.00 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. LS' PERFS. CHLORIDE @ <u>\$1.50</u> <u>257.50</u> **DISPLACEMENT** ASC \_\_\_\_ @ @ **EQUIPMENT** KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @ @ CEMENTER Ca's PUMP TRUCK <u>JUN 0 2 2009</u> @ 417 HELPER Ma++ @ **BULK TRUCK** @ <u> 3/8</u> **DRIVER BULK TRUCK** @ 158 DRIVER @ <u>2.25</u> MILEAGE •10/SK/mile **REMARKS:** TOTAL 3646.75 **SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE CHARGE TO: Amencion Warnish TOTAL 1411.00 STATE\_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT \_ @ \_\_ \_ @ \_\_\_ To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. \_ @ \_\_ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment \_ @ \_ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL \_\_\_\_\_ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES \_\_\_\_\_ DISCOUNT \_\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME \_\_\_\_ Cloff Maybeel